AGENDA

Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

7/1/2025 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse

Chairman Nathan Todd | Vice-Chairman Ed Wagoner
Commissioner Marty Ertman | Commissioner Vera Huber | Commissioner Garrett Borton
County Attorney Michael Stulken | County Clerk Becky Hadlock

Time

9:00

9:05

9:50

9:55

10:00

10:05

10:20

10:35

10:40

10:45

10:50

10:55

11:00

11:05

11:10

11:25

Item Speaker
Call to order Chairman
Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance
Additions/Changes to Agenda
AP Vouchers

Public Comment

Minutes of June 17, 2025

Executive Session Minutes of June 17, 2025

Road & Bridge Jim Hansen

Chairman’s Signature on Utility Right of Way Easement Agreement with Weston County
and Sage Telecommunications Corp of Colorado (Spectrum) — K St., Cantel Dr x 2,
Morrissey Rd, Kenwood Dr, Nester Rd x 3, Community Pasture Rd, Barton Rd, Painted
Hills

Chairman’s Signature on Agreement for Cattleguard Installation & Relocation on County
Road #5 Grieves Road

Payroll and voucher

Collection for County Clerk, District Court, Public Health, Sheriff & Airport
Chairman’s Signature on Drost Single Land Division Plat

Board’s Signature on County Road Fund Project Eligibility Certification Form

Board'’s Signature on County Road Fund Project Eligibility Certification Form

Communication/Telecommunication Facilities & Right of Way Easement Old Hwy 85 — RT
Communications

4-H Update Erin Perche

Chairman’s Signature on Annual Compensation Agreement University of Wyoming and
the Commissioners of Weston County




Time

11:30

11:35

11:40

11:45

11:50

11:55

Item

EMS District Meeting Date Change
Discussion on Homeland Security Office Moving to LE Center

OLD BUSINESS

MOU w/WC Combined Communications Joint Powers Board/City of Newcastle/Weston
County

NEW BUSINESS
Public Comment
Commissioner Comment

Adjournment

All items on the approved agenda will be presented and discussed at the meeting.

Scheduled times are followed but may be adjusted as practicable.

Budget Workshop one hour after adjournment of Commissioner Meeting

Speaker

Chairman

Join Zoom Meeting

Click here to join the meeting (Click + Ctrl)

Page 2



