## **AGENDA**

## Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

7/1/2025 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse

Chairman Nathan Todd | Vice-Chairman Ed Wagoner Commissioner Marty Ertman | Commissioner Vera Huber | Commissioner Garrett Borton County Attorney Michael Stulken | County Clerk Becky Hadlock

Time	Item	Speaker
9:00	Call to order	Chairman
	Invocation	
	Pledge of Allegiance	
	Additions/Changes to Agenda	
9:05	AP Vouchers	
9:50	Public Comment	
9:55	Minutes of June 17, 2025	
10:00	Executive Session Minutes of June 17, 2025	
10:05	Road & Bridge	Jim Hansen
10:20	Chairman's Signature on Utility Right of Way Easement Agreement with Weston County and Sage Telecommunications Corp of Colorado (Spectrum) – K St., Cantel Dr x 2, Morrissey Rd, Kenwood Dr, Nester Rd x 3, Community Pasture Rd, Barton Rd, Painted Hills	
10:35	Chairman's Signature on Agreement for Cattleguard Installation & Relocation on County Road #5 Grieves Road	
10:40	Payroll and voucher	
10:45	Collection for County Clerk, District Court, Public Health, Sheriff & Airport	
10:50	Chairman's Signature on Drost Single Land Division Plat	
10:55	Board's Signature on County Road Fund Project Eligibility Certification Form	
11:00	Board's Signature on County Road Fund Project Eligibility Certification Form	
11:05	Communication/Telecommunication Facilities & Right of Way Easement Old Hwy 85 – RT Communications	-
11:10	4-H Update	Erin Perche
11:25	Chairman's Signature on Annual Compensation Agreement University of Wyoming and the Commissioners of Weston County	

Time	Item	Speaker
11:30	EMS District Meeting Date Change	
11:35	Discussion on Homeland Security Office Moving to LE Center	
11:40	OLD BUSINESS	
	MOU w/WC Combined Communications Joint Powers Board/City of Newcastle/Weston County	
11:45	NEW BUSINESS	
11:50	Public Comment	
11:55	Commissioner Comment	
	Adjournment	Chairman
	All items on the approved agenda will be presented and discussed at the meeting.  Scheduled times are followed but may be adjusted as practicable.	
	Budget Workshop one hour after adjournment of Commissioner Meeting	

Join Zoom Meeting

Click here to join the meeting (Click + Ctrl)